## PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5004785

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
YUNG-FUNG LIN	05/23/2018
CHENG-WEI CHOU	05/23/2018
SZU-YAO CHANG	05/23/2018
CHENG-TAO CHOU	05/23/2018
HSIU-MING CHEN	05/23/2018

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	VANGUARD INTERNATIONAL SEMICONDUCTOR CORPORATION	
Street Address:	123, PARK AVE-3RD, SCIENCE-BASED INDUSTRIAL PARK	
City:	HSINCHU	
State/Country:	TAIWAN	
Postal Code:	30077	

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	16005964

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (703)205-8050

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 7032058000

Email: christopher.smith@bskb.com, mailroom@bskb.com

Correspondent Name: BIRCH STEWART KOLASCH & BIRCH LLP Address Line 1: 8110 GATEHOUSE ROAD, SUITE 100E

Address Line 4: FALLS CHURCH, VIRGINIA 22042

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	0941-3784PUS1	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	CHRISTOPHER SMITH	
SIGNATURE:	/Christopher Smith/	
DATE SIGNED:	06/12/2018	

**Total Attachments: 2** 

source=2018-06-13\_AssignmentcasFiled\_0941-3784PUS1#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 046073 FRAME: 0912

504958038

 $source = 2018\text{-}06\text{-}13\_Assignment cas Filed\_0941\text{-}3784PUS1\#page2.tif}$ 

PATENT REEL: 046073 FRAME: 0913

# **ASSIGNMENT**

WHEREAS, Yung-Fung LIN,	Cheng-Wei CHOU, Szu-Yao CHANG,
Cheng-Tao CHOU, and Hsiu-Ming C	chen hereafter referred to as ASSIGNOR,
has/have invented certain new and useful in	approvements as described and set forth in the
below identified application for United States	
Title:semiconductor structure, hi	GH ELECTRON MOBILITY TRANSISTORS
AND METHODS FOR FABRICATIN	G SEMICONDUCTOR STRUCTURE
Filed: 12-JUN-2018 S Executed on: 23 MAY 2018;	erial No. <u>16005964</u>
23 WA1 2018,	
WHEREAS. Vanguard Internat	ional Semiconductor Corporation
	Based Industrial Park, Hsinchu,
	erred to as ASSIGNEE, is desirous of acquiring
	and application and in any U.S. Letters Patent
which may be granted on the same;	•
good and valuable consideration, receipt of Assignor has/have sold, assigned and transfer and transfer unto the said Assignee, and Assirights, title and interest in and to the sa improvements thereon, and in and to any Lette same in the United States, the said interest to and exclusively as it would have been held and and transfer not been made, to the full end a granted thereon, or of any division, renewal, conversion, reissue, prolongation or extension	
Assignee, but at Assignee's expense, cooper application and/or applications, execute, veri papers, including applications for Letters Pate of assignment and transfer thereof, and will perequest, to obtain or maintain Letters Patent for title thereto in said Assignee, or Assignee's such IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, Assigno	the/she/they will, without charge to said rate with Assignee in the prosecution of said ify, acknowledge and deliver all such further ent and for the reissue thereof, and instruments rform such other acts as Assignee lawfully may or said invention and improvement, and to vest eccessors and assigns.  or has/have signed his/her/their name(s) on the
date(s) indicated.	
Yung - Fung Lin. Yung-Fung LIN	5/23 (2018.
Yung-Fung LIN	Date
Cheng-Wei CHOU	Date
Chers-12/0= Ch.	5/13.2018-
1 U14 V M 1 A 1 V 1 I . 3	/ V / *

106070/0516-A25663-US

Page 1 of 2

PATENT REEL: 046073 FRAME: 0914 Attorney Docket Number: 0941-3784PUS1

# **ASSIGNMENT**

Szu-Yau Chang	5/3/2018
Szu-Yao CHANG	Date
chang-Tao Chou	5723/2018
Cheng-Tao CHOU	Date
Hsiu-Ming Chen, Hsiu-Ming Chen	5/3/2018.
Hsiu-Ming Chen	Date ' /